GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2147
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 31° July, 2018

Implementation of Ayushman Bharat
2147. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to bring a new pharmaceutical policy to ensure
effective implementation of Ayushman Bharat Scheme and to cope with the increasing
demand of medicines; and
(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS;
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(@) & (b):- No Madam. There is sufficient capacity within the country to cope with the
increasing demand of medicines for implementing different schemes of the
Government including Ayushman Bharat Scheme.
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